

C.A.No. 5272-5273 OF 2004
ITEM No.54

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5272-5273/2004

D.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GITA JOLLY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay
and directions)
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas, Adv.
Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question of interest only.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent, Ms. Geeta Jolly.
Mr. M. Wadhvani appearing in person states that he is an holder of power of attorney and he is
entitled to appear on behalf of the respondent. That issue cannot be decided at this stage.
If Mr. Wadhvani thinks it appropriate he may file an application for intervention and the said
issue may be decided in the said application.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER