

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5272-5273 OF 2004

D.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GITA JOLLY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 03/05/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Malika Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Suresh, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5272-5273 OF 2004

D.D.A.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Gita Jolly

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[D.K. JAIN]

New Delhi,

May , 2006.